4/16/02

04-22-2002



RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Di e ca sion e com	- Annone
Director of the U.S. Patent	RECORI
and Trademark Office	,0 /
Box Assignments	oe ∫
Washington, D.C. 2021 APR 1	6 2002 B
*	<u> </u>
1 m	
	PADIT

102062419

Attorney Docket No. 106679.01 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Richard L. PELLEGRINI GPT GLENDALE, INC. 2) Steven B. KRUPNICK 200 JOHN DIETSCH BLVD. ATTLEBORO FALLS, MASSACHUSETTS 02763 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name & address attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: 1) April 5, 2002 2) April 3, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. 09/988,335 C. Patent No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 129777) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 16, 2002 William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 J. Adam Neff, Registration No. 41,218 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

1/19/2002 LIGHELLER 00000251 09988335

FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Steven B. KRUPNICK	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		paid t	In consideration of the sum to each of the undersigned, each undersigned,	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and v lersigned agrees to assign, and hereby doe	aluable consideratio	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	GPT GLENDALE, INC.			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of			T. W. 16 00763		
	Assignee	(10)	200 John Dietsch Blvd., Attlebor	o Falls, Massachusetts 02763		
		the er inven divisi	ntire right, title and interest for the Ution, and in all applications for pate onal, continuation, substitute, and r	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and I Inited States of America as defined in 35 to nt including any and all provisional, non-reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten at may be granted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, t, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11)				
	Identification such as Title, Case		DISPOSABLE EYE PATCH AN	D METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A	DISPOSABLE EYE	
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 106679.01			
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe on date herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the Unite	ed States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of					
. ,	Signing of	(12) on				
	Application	OII				
	Whitemon					
(13)	Alternative	(13)		09/988,335		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb		09/988,335		
	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agr	Numb filed	November 19, 2001 Cute all papers necessary in connect	ion with any application and any continuing	ng, divisional or	
reissue a applicati any appl the Assi claims o reexamin from sai herein as binding identific	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapor provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Con- ees to per ited State: horizes an Assignee, executed essors, assi eby grants y or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial I form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreement in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Patent in order to comply with the rule:	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detection based thereon, for the invention, and such interference. From any act which may be necessary in the reporty or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirming any and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has full right to converts in conflict herewith, and agrees that this in conflict herewith, and agrees that this conflict herewith assignment as of the United States Patent and Trademan	ection with such schared concerning d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or mited States resulting by the entire interest is assignment is	
reissue a applicati any appl the Assi claims o reexamin from sai herein as binding identific	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapor provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Con- ees to per ited State: horizes an Assignee, executed essors, assi eby grants y or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appliing evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a, and will not execute, any agreemer igns and legal representatives.	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detected by the continuity of the invention, and such interference. The continuity of similar agreements of the United covenants that he has full right to converts in conflict herewith, and agrees that this continuity of the United States Patent and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademarks the understand Trademarks.	ection with such schared concerning d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or mited States resulting by the entire interest is assignment is	
reissue a applicati any appl the Assi claims o reexamin from sai herein as binding identific	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapor provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Con- ees to per ited State: horizes an Assignee, executed essors, assi eby grants y or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial I form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreement in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Patent in order to comply with the rule:	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detection based thereon, for the invention, and such interference. From any act which may be necessary in the reporty or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirming any and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has full right to converts in conflict herewith, and agrees that this in conflict herewith, and agrees that this conflict herewith assignment as of the United States Patent and Trademan	ection with such schared concerning d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or mited States resulting by the entire interest is assignment is	
reissue a applicati any appl the Assi claims o reexamin from sai herein as binding identific recordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapor provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Con- ees to per ited State: horizes an Assignee, t executed essors, assi eby grants or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreement igns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Proble in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detected by the continuity of the invention, and such interference. The continuity of similar agreements of the United covenants that he has full right to converts in conflict herewith, and agrees that this continuity of the United States Patent and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademarks the understand Trademarks.	ection with such schared concerning d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or mited States resulting by the entire interest is assignment is	
reissue a applicate any applithe Assignation sai herein as binding identificate ordate.	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphovision a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti dipplication(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe livision th in obtaini ees to exe ional Conv ees to per ited State; horizes an Assignee, t executed issors, assi eby grants or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreementins and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Proble in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) oppositions. Inventor Signature	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detected by the continuity of the invention, and such interference. The continuity of similar agreements of the United covenants that he has full right to converts in conflict herewith, and agrees that this continuity of the United States Patent and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademarks the understand Trademarks.	ction with such cclared concerning d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting ty the entire interest s assignment is says further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
reissue a applicati any applithe Assi claims o reexamin from sai herein as binding identific recordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agrapovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned audit 40 application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive and the said of the said that the said of the said that the said on the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Convees to per ited State: horizes an Assignee, executed ssors, assis eby grants y or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial Rorm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignce. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignce of the entire interest, a, and will not execute, any agreement gins and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pible in order to comply with the rule: Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detaction based thereon, for the invention, and such interference. Frogerity or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirming any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Trademarks in conflict herewith, and agrees that this confirming the united States Patent and Trademarks in the undersigned name(s).	ction with such celared concerning d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting by the entire interests assignment is any further ck Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
reissue a applicate any applicate any applicate are are are are binding identificate are are are are are are are are are ar	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraph and a valid Un 5) Each undersigned audid application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executively application of the said section of the said section that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe livision th in obtaini ees to exe ional Con ees to per ited State horizes an Assignee, t executed issors, assi eby grants or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreementings and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Proble in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite undersigned on the date(s) opp	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detaction based thereon, for the invention, and such interference, erform any act which may be necessary in property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm issue any and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has full right to convents in conflict herewith, and agrees that this inconflict herewith, and agrees that this is of the United States Patent and Trademarks of the understyled name(s).	ction with such cclared concerning d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting ty the entire interest s assignment is says further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
reissue a applicati any applithe Assi; claims o reexamin abinding identific recordati Date Date Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraporousions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executively a supplication of the supplication	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Come ees to per iited State: horizes an Assignee, t executed essors, assi eby grants y or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignce. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreemerigns and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ploble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite u	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detection based thereon, for the invention, and such interference. For many act which may be necessary in property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirming the same any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Trademarks in conflict herewith, and agrees that this confirming the United States Patent and Trademarks it the understand name(s).	ction with such celared concerning d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting by the entire interest is assignment is any further ck Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
reissue a applicate any applicate claims o reexamin from sai herein as binding identifier recordate. Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or cognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraph at a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti dapplication(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executively a supplication of the said section of the said section that may be necessary ion of this document.	Numb filed ces to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtaini ees to exe ional Con ees to per ited State horizes an Assignee, t executed issors, assi eby grants or desira	November 19, 2001 cute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreementings and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Paper in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite undersigned on the date(s) oppo	ion with any application and any continuing to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be detection based thereon, for the invention, and such interference, erform any act which may be necessary in property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirming any and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has full right to converts in conflict herewith, and agrees that this in conflict herewith, and agrees that the conflict herewith and agrees that the conflict herewith and Trademants of the United States Patent and Trademants it the understand name(s).	ction with such cclared concerning d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting cy the entire interest s assignment is say further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012800 FRAME: 0511